

FEE SCHEDULE FOR THE 2022-2023 SCHOOL YEAR

ANNUAL TUITION FEES:

	First	Second Instalment	<u>Total</u>
	I <u>nstalment</u>	<u>Due Feb 1 2023</u>	Annual Fees
	Due Sep 1 2022		
JUNIOR SCHOOL			
Nursery	€ 4,000.00	€ 4,000.00	€ 8,000.00
Reception- Year 2	€ 5,500.00	€ 5,500.00	€ 11,000.00
Year 3-6	€ 5,670.00	€ 5,670.00	€ 11,340.00
SENIOR SCHOOL			
Year 7-9	€ 6,170.00	€ 6,170.00	€ 12,340.00
Year 10-13	€ 6,820.00	€ 6,820.00	€ 13,640.00

OTHER FEES:

	First Instalment Due Sep 1 2022	Second Instalment Due Feb 1 2023	Total Annual Fees
Bus fees (optional)	€ 1,025.00	€ 1,025.00	€ 2,050.00
Music fees (optional)	€ 480.00	€ 480.00	€ 960.00
Extra English (if necessary)	€ 600.00	€ 600.00	€ 1,200.00

BUS DISCOUNT: The following is applicable:

A reduction of 25% on bus fees is applied to the second child.

A reduction of 50% on bus fees is applied to the third child and to subsequent children.

A reduction of 100 % on bus fees for all Nursery and Reception children using the bus.

REGISTRATION FEE:

A one-time fee upon the acceptance of a new pupil. The	€ 1,750.00
fee is non-refundable.	

PRE-PAYMENT DISCOUNT: For early settlement of the tuition fees. The following is applicable:

5% if the tuition fees are paid in full by Friday 29th July 2022



CAMPION SCHOOL

<u>FEE PAYMENT</u>: Payment of fees can be made either at the Finance Office with the use of the POS system (VISA or MASTERCARD) or by cheque payable to "Campion School" or by direct deposit - transfer to the following school bank account:

Alpha Bank, Psychico

Account Name: The Campion School Incorporation

Account no: 110-00-2002-002779

IBAN: GR43 0140 1100 1100 0200 2002 779

SWIFT CODE: CRBA GR AA XXX

Copies of deposit slips or transfer documents indicating pupils' names should be emailed to the school. *Fees in cash are not accepted.*

NOTES ON THE 2022-2023 FEE SCHEDULE

ADDITIONAL CHARGES: Annual tuition fees include most books, stationery and other supplies. They do not include uniform costs, examination fees, overnight excursions or other ad hoc charges.

ENQUIRIES/SPECIAL ARRANGEMENTS: Parents or guardians who are unable to meet the standard payment schedule, or who face other difficulties, should submit details and proposed alternative arrangements in writing to the "Finance Committee. Any alternative payment schedules or other arrangements that may be approved are valid only for a particular year, and must be the subject of a separate application in writing for any subsequent school year. The school reserves the right to withhold reports, transcripts and other documentation in the event that fees are not paid.

Further information on the school's fee policies may be obtained from Mrs Christofidou (<u>Tel:2106071712</u> e-mail: tchristo@campion.edu.gr).

MID-YEAR REGISTRATIONS & WITHDRAWLS:

Reduced tuition fees are applied when a child enters or withdraws during the course of the school year. The tuition and bus fees are pro-rated as follows:

STARTING IN: SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN PERCENTAGE OF ANNUAL FEES: 100% 90% 80% 70% 60% 50% 40% 30% 20% 10%

WITHDRAWING IN: SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN PERCENTAGE OF ANNUAL FEES: 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

The withdrawal rates are valid, only when parents inform the school at least two months in advance of the withdrawal.

B COLUMN TO THE STATE OF THE ST

CAMPION SCHOOL

TUITION FEE REDUCTIONS: A reduction of 20% of tuition fees is applied automatically to the fees of third and subsequent children from the same family attending the school. This reduction applies only to the fees of the third and subsequent siblings and only while all three or more are registered pupils at the school. No other automatic fee reductions are provided.

BUS SERVICE: Parents or guardians of pupils requiring the bus service should complete a <u>bus request form</u> and contact Mrs Patouha (<u>Tel:2106071716</u> email:<u>mariapat@campion.edu.gr</u>). The "one way" (morning or afternoon only) bus fee is **60**% of the full fee. Collection and delivery

stops and times for the bus service are based on manoeuvrability, traffic patterns, existing stops and minimal travel time for all students on buses. For practical reasons buses cannot provide a door-to-door service. All bus routes are posted on the transportation page of the http://www.campion.edu.gr school website.

PERIPATETIC MUSIC LESSONS: Parents or guardians wishing pupils to take individual instrumental lessons with visiting peripatetic music teachers should contact the Head of Music at the Senior School, and complete the relevant application form. All related arrangements between parents, pupils and instrument specialists are coordinated by the Senior School Head of Music. The fee for full or half year music lessons is € 960 and € 480 respectively.

ADMISSION FEE: Parents wishing to enroll their child at Campion for Senior School years are asked to pay an Admission Fee of €50 for the Admission exams. Parents who have paid the registration fee and wish to delay their child's acceptance can do so for only the academic year of application.

EXTRA ENGLISH FEE: Where a parent enrolls their child into the Senior School and there is a need for Extra English lessons the parent will need to pay an additional fee of €1,200.00 per child.

Business Director- C Calafatis ccalafatis@campion.edu.gr